No.R-11013/10/2019-RTI Cell Government of India Ministry of Information & Broadcasting *****

A Wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

Dated: 27.05.2022

To,

The Joint Secretary (Admn.), (Shri Rahul Rastogi), Central Information Commission, Room No.506, CIC Bhawan, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi-110067

Subject: Nomination of a Nodal Officer for RTI matters in M/o I&B.

Sir,

In continuation of this Ministry's letter No.R-11013/10/2019-RTI Cell dated 11.06.2021 on the subject cited above, the undersigned is directed to intimate that Shri. Rabindra Kumar Jena, Senior Economic Advisor of Ministry of Information & Broadcasting has been nominated as Nodal Officer for RTI matters in place of Shri.P.K.Abdul Kareem, Economic Advisor. The details are as under:-

Shri Rabindra Kumar Jena, Senior Economic Advisor, Ministry of Information & Broadcasting, Room No. 657, A Wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 Telephone No.: 23383857 E-mail: rk.jena@gov.in

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Yours faithfully,

(Kirti Gupta) Under Secretary (EW)

Telephone No.: 23384754

To,

1. Shri Rabindra Kumar Jena, Senior Economic Advisor, Ministry of I&B

- 2. Sr.PPS/PPS/PS to Secretary(I&B), AS, AS&FA, JS(P&A), JS(B), CCA, Main Secretariat, M/o I&B.
- DS(Admn.), DS(EW), Main Secretariat, M/o I&B.
- 4. NIC, M/o I&B with the request to upload this order on the website of the Ministry.